
From: Alan A aadamson@nycap.rr.com
Subject: NERC Balloting for Proposed Standard Retirements

Date: March 14, 2019 at 3:10 PM
To: Timothy Lynch TJLynch@nyseg.com, Roger Clayton roger.clayton@electricpowerresources.com, Mike Mager

mmager@couchwhite.com, Mike Forte fortem@coned.com, Mayer Sasson sassonm@coned.com, Matthew Schwall
Matthew.schwall@ippny.org, Mark Younger mdy@hudson-ee.com, Mark Cordeiro markc@plmnet.com, Larry Hochberg
larry.hochberg@nypa.gov, Herb herb@poweradvisorsllc.com, Gioia, Esq. Paul pgioia@woh.com, George Smith
georgepe5@aol.com, George Loehr gloehr@eLucem.com, Frank Pace fpace@cenhud.com, Fardanesh, Bruce
Bruce.Fardanesh@nypa.gov, Domino, Mark F. Mark.Domino@nationalgrid.com, Doane Erin edoane@CenHud.com,
David Kimiecik DJKimiecik@nyseg.com, Dahl, Curt (Tran Function) Curt.Dahl@PSEG.COM,
Christopher Wentlent (cwentlent@gmail.com) cwentlent@gmail.com, Bruce Ellsworth ellsworth@conknet.com, Bob Loughney
rloughney@couchwhite.com, Bart Franey Bart.Franey@us.ngrid.com, Roger Clayton roger.clayton@electricpowerresources.com,
Rodriguez, Zoraini Zoraini.Rodriguez@PSEG.COM, Paszek, Martin PASZEKM@coned.com, Pandit, Rahul
Rahul.Pandit@PSEG.COM, Kabir, Humayun Humayun.Kabir@dps.ny.gov, Jim Grant jgrant@nyiso.com, Hochberg, Larry
Lawrence.Hochberg@nypa.gov, Hastings, John J. John.Hastings2@nationalgrid.com, Gordon Brian btgordon@nyseg.com,
Gari, Abhilash Abhilash.MasannaGari@nypa.gov, Duli, Matilda DULIM@coned.com, Doane Erin edoane@CenHud.com,
Sharp Chris csharp@nyiso.com

Executive Committee and RRS Members,

 

The Executive Committee has approved a process for providing your opinions to me on balloting positions for NYSRC
voting on upcoming NERC standard revisions.  Shortly NERC will be balloting for approval to retire 18 standard
requirements as listed below:                                                                                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                                                              

   Partial retirements:  FAC-008-4, INT-006-5, INT-009-3, IRO-002-6, PRC-004-6,
TOP-001-5, VAR-001-6

 

   Complete retirements: FAC-013-2, INT-004-3.1, INT-010-2.1, MOD-001-1a,
MOD-004-1, MOD-008-1, MOD-020-0, MOD-028-2, MOD-029-2a, MOD-030-3

 

   Withdrawal: MOD-001-2

At this time NPCC is recommending a NO vote on three of these retirement
proposals: PRC-004-6, TOP-001-5, and VAR-001-6. See the attached NPCC
document that discusses each ballot proposal. There is a possibility that these
NPCC positions could change after comments from NPCC RSC members are
received. 

Please provide your balloting positions to me by April 9.

This ballot is described at: https://www.nerc.com/pa/Stand/Pages/Balloting.aspx . 

 

Al Adamson

https://www.nerc.com/pa/Stand/Pages/Balloting.aspx
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